State Water Resourees Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
(For public water systems serving more than 400 service connections OR 1,000 persons, OR wholesaler systems)
(Includes triggered source monitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)

System Mumber

City of Lomita 1910073

System Name

Sumpling Period

February e 2025

Month

Number Number Number Total
Required Collected  Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives

20 20 1 0

1. Routine Samples (see note 1)

2. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Coliform
Positive and £.coli Negative (see notes 2, 10 and 11) 3

3. Repeat Samples following Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive

(seenotes 2,3, 10and 11) 0 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
E.coli MCL Computation for TC/E. coli Positive Samples
i - 20 23 1 0
a. Totals (sum of columns)

b. 1140 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive N/A

|(total number positive/total number collected) x 100| = 9%
¢. Did the system violate the £. col/i MCL (see notes 2 through 5)? (] Yes No
Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? O ves No
(see notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for trigger info)
Ifves, see note 8 below.
...a Level I Coliform TT trigger? []Yes [“INo
(see note 7 for trigger info)
I ves, see note Y helow.
3. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule 0
(see notes 12 and 13) 0 0

6. Invalidated Samples
(Note what samples, if any, were i
were collected. Alttach additional

alidated; the lab whofauthorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples

heets, if nece? )

7. Summary Completed By:

Name/Signature ) 17 Title Date
L/A,J m sl // YA///I/ Water Superintendent 3/7/2025
/ ”y//

NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS: /_/
I. Routine samples mclude:
a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuan( to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples {or systems with high source water turbidities thatfare using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
Notes 2-5 (boxed entries) are £ coli MCL violations and require immediate notilication to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):
2. Ay Eocoli positive repeat following a total coliform positive sample.

3. A total coliforni posiive repeat, following an F.coli positive routine sample.
£ lrailure 1o 1ake all required repeat samples jollowing an I coli positive routine sample.
3. Laifure to test for . coliwhen any repeat sample tests positive for total coliform
6. Second Level | coliform treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level 1 Coliform ‘T'reatment Technique (TT) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or more samples are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
b. For systems collecting 40 or more samples, il more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the 1T is exceeded and a Level 1 Assessment is required.
c. If a trigger is exceeded as a result of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business daxy, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical to arrange for the Division to conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the water system. The water system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
9. Conduct a Level | Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report to the Division
within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
10. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
I 1. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12. For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated (riggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
| 3. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an /:.coli -positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires

immediate notification to the Division, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL COLIFORM SUMMARY 2025

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Coliform Results (Present/Absent)
2025 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
LOCATIONS 17 | 114 | 1721 | 1128 2/4 | 2111 | 2n8 | 2r20 | 2725
1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001) A A A A A A P A
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002) A A A A A A A A
1948 252nd St. (513-003) A A A A A A A A
24632 S. Moon St. (S13-004) A A A A A A A A
2500 PCH (S13-005) A A A A A A A A
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) A A A A A A A A
2052 Dawn St (A) A A A A A A A A
1912 W. 258th St. (S13-001) A
1905 W.259th St A
1913 W. 250th St. A
2025 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
LOCATIONS

1912 W. 255th St. (513-001)
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002)
1948 252nd St. ($13-003)

24632 S. Moon St. (513-004)
2500 PCH (513-005)

25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008)
2052 Dawn St .(A)

NOTE: For total coliform positive, include original total coliform positive results and set of repeat sample results.

Comments: 7 4 v

SIGNATURE: {/ z // /// / DATE: 3/7/2025

7 7/
v

State of California
/ SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUMMARY 2025

{mgiL)
WATER SYSTEM: City_of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Residual Type:
Residuals by Location
2024 JANUARY - FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
LOCATIONS 17 | 114 | 1.21 | 128 24 | 211 | 2118 | 220 | 228
1912 W, 256th St. (S13-001) 288 | 272 292 | .08 293 | 251 | 2.55 2,64
25314 Monle Vista (S13-002) 265 | 2.36 | 2.07 | 207 280 | 206 | 255 276
1948 252nd St. ($13-003) 2,66 | 254 | 2.66 | 2.98 272 | 273 | 253 263
24832 S, Moon St. (513-004) 203274 201 | 298 3.00 | 203 | 2.66 2.77
2500 PCH (513-008) 247 | 248 257 | 289 245 | 3.09 | 2.28 2.36
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(313-008) | 219 | 258 | 2.74 | 2.95 276 291 | 2.589 2.58
2052 Dawn St .(A) 2682 | 273| 268 | 3.08 3.03 { 3,00 | 0.14 2.82
1912 W. 259t St. (813-001) 2.20
1905 W, 259th St. 2.20
1913 W. 259th St. ] 1,76
2024 JULY AUGUST SEPTEMBER QCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
LOCATIONS

1912 W, 259th St (813-001)

26314 Monte Ylsta (§13-002)

1948 252nd St. {513-003)

24632 5. Moon St, (513-004)

2500 PCH (S13-006)

25417 Pennsylvania Ave(513-008)

2052 Dawn St .(A)

State of California
SWRCB
Division of Drinking Water - Hollyvrood Disirict



PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CITY OF LOMITA

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF

SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: February YEAR: 2025

SOURCE NAME | JANUARY | February | MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST |SEPTEMBER| OCTOBER | NOVEMBER | DECEMBER
WELL 13-5 | 0Pl | OFfl

TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXAMPLES: | EG Tpog~Lneg; OF NOT JAREN ST Y

FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB
RESULTS TO THIS PAGE.

COMMENTS:

Van Mesa /Water Superintendent
ra

7

Date:

3/7/2025




MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name: CITY OF LOMITA System No.:

Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Month: February Year:

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA

Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)

Chloramines (including well sources)
Chloramines (no well sources) X

1910073

2025

No. of distribution system residual samples collected:

N
[OX]

No. of distribution system samples for 1PC only:

o

‘I'otal No. residual and/or HPC samples collected:

No. of'samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured:

(=]

No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CI‘U/ml:

No. of samples for HPC only and FHPC > 500 CFU/ml:

‘l'otal No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml:

Compute V =1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 X 100=

Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V >95%) (Y/N)?

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number |Corrective Actions Taken

Taste/Odor 0

Color

Turbidity

Suspended Solids

ojo|o| o

Other (Describe)

Reports of Gastrointestinal Illness (Attach additional sheets if necessary):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

l:xplain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

Wil

Note:
1. Referto 191073-City of

Signature:

)f /
Van Mesal/Watér Superintendént

Date:

>
S }';for total ghlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

3/7/2024




S$TATE WATER RESOURCES CON'LROL BOARD
DIVISION OF DRINKING WATER
LOS ANGELES REGIOM

GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: %6 City of Lomita 1
SYSTEM NO: [ 1510073 T MONTH: February | YEAR: [2075

MONTH: January February March Apri May June

SAMPLE
LOCATION
1912 W, 2591h St
(S13-001) 1-21 9:45AM [14.6  |ND
1912 W, 259th St.
(S13-001) _ 2-18 8:00am |15.7 |ND 1 ND
26314 Monte Vista
{S13-002) 1/14 7:25am [150 |ND |1 ND (214 8:00am [14.6 |ND 1 ND
126314 Monte Vista
(S13-002) 2/18 7:45am [14.9  |ND 1 ND
26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002)

1248 252nd St.

(S13-003) 1/14 7:40am [15.0 [ND |1 ND 2125 8:10am |18.3 |NO 1 Nd |
1948 252nd SL |
£S13-003) 1-28 10:30am|14.8 |ND |1 0.38
1948 252nd S,
(S13-003)

24632 S Moan St
(S13-004}) 17 7:35am |16.8 |ND 1 011 [2/4 7:008m |14.9 [ND 1 ND
24632 S Mocn St. E
(S13-004}) 1-21 9:00am |14.8 |ND 1 ND 225 7:00am |16.1 [ND 1 ND
24632 S Mocn St
(S13-004)

2500 PCH
(S-13-008) 147 6:30am [17.0 [ND 1
2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 1-28 9:30am |18.1 |ND 1
|MONTH: July Augys

Date
Time
collected
Temp.
Color
Odor
[Turbidity
IDate
[Time
icollected
Temp.
Color
[Odor
[Turbidity
|Date
[Time
[colected
[Temp.
|Color
lOdor
[Turbidity
Pan
Time
collectad
Temp.
or
i0dor
[Turbidity
[Date
Time
collected
Color
[Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
collected
[Temp.
[Color
iOdor
[Turbidity

=
o
2
o

12 {211 7:45am 152 |ND 1

2/11 7:30am |16.3 |ND |1 ND

=2
o

o
By
@

e
9
g
a
@
3
=4
@
S

September October Novemb

SAMPLE
LOCATION

1912 W. 259th St.
(S13-001)

1812 W. 258th St,
(S13-001)

1912 W. 259th St )
(S13-001) 1
26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002)

26314 Monte Vista
{S13-002)

26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002)

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003)

1948 252nd Si.
(S13-003)

1948 252nd St.
(S13-003)
24832°S Moon SL.
{S13-004)

24632 S. Mcon St.
(S13-004)

24632 §. Moon St.
(S13-004)
25600 PCH
(S-13-005)
2500 PCH
{S-13-005)

GENERAL PHYSICAL IS COLLECTED: weeky  [_x ] BI-WEEKLY — ONCE A MONTH —
(PLEASE CHECK ONE)

collected
lcollected |
collected |
collected
Turbidity
collected
collected

ITurbidity

Date
Time

I Temp.
Color
.Odor
[Turbidity I
Date
Time
[Temp
Color
Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
Temp.
Color
Odor
Turbidity
Date
Time
[Temp.
ICotor
[Qdor
[Date
ITime
Temp.
Color
Odor
Turbidity
Date
[Time
IColor
lOdor

NUMBER OF SAMPLES COLL.ECTED FOR THIS MONTH: 20
NO. OF COLIFORM SAMPLES COLLECTED THIS MONTH: 20
REQUIRED: ONE (1} GP PER FOUR (4) COLIFORM SAMPLES for WS > 1,000 conn 5

2021GP Sumnar



MONTHLY'NITRIFICATION FIELD TEST LOG
CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: February, Year: 2025

#| Code Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Ammenia | Free Ammonla Nitrite Zone Comments
Units/Others —2> MM/DD/YYYY oC mg/fL mg/L mg/l.

1 D 513-001 1912 W 258th PI 2/472025 15.1 8.41 0.51 0.01 0.000 2 MWD Only
2 D 513-002 26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 2/4/2025 14.6 8.42 0.53 0.02 0.004 3 MWD Only
3] O 513-003 1948 W 252nd 5t 2/4/2025 14.8 841 0.51 0.00 0.003 1 MWD Only
4 D 513-004 24532 § Moon Ave 2/4/2025 14.9 8.43 0.52 0.01 0.003 2 MWD Only
5 D 513-005 2500 PCH 2/4/2025 16.0 8.42 .50 C.04 0.007 2 |MWD Only
6| D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/4/2025 16.0 8.39 0,52 0.01 0.005 1 |MWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn St 2/4/2025 14.6 8.40 0.48 0.00 0.000 1 MWD Only
8| D W83 2/4/2025 13.7 8.43 0.55 0.05 0.000 2 MWD Only
Il b 513-001 1912 W 259th Pl 2/11/2025 15.2 8.30 0.56 0.08 0.000 2 MWD Only
2l D 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 2/11/2025 14.9 8.29 0.54 .00 0.000 3 MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 2/11/2025 15.1 §.34 0.47 0,02 0.000 1 MWD Only
4 D 513-004 24632 5 Moon Ave 2/11/2025 14.8 7.85 0.52 0.03 0.000 1 MWD Only
5 D §$13-005 2500 PCH 2/11/2025 16.3 8.25 0.46 0.00 0.007 z MWD Only
6l D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/11/2025 16.2 8.15 0.52 0.14 0.004 i [MWD Only
7 D A 2052 Dawn St 271172025 14.6 8.42 (.56 0.03 0.000 1 |MWD Only
8l D WB2 2/11/2025 14.8 8.46 0.57 0.10 0.002 2 MWD Only
il D 513-001 1912 W 255th Pl 2/18/2025 15.7 8.42 (.46 0.04 0.005 2 MWD Only
2] D 513-002 26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 2/18/2025 14.9 8.41 0.46 0.03 0.012 3 MWD Cnly
3l © 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 2/18/2025 15.7 8.40 0.44 0.06 0.009 1 MWD Only
4] D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 2/18/2025 15.1 8.26 0.48 0.03 0.012 1 MWD Only
5 D 513-005 2500 PCH 2/18/2025 16,2 8.35 0.44 .02 0.020 2 MWD Oniy
& D $13-008 35417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/18/2025 15.6 8.35 0.43 0.00 0.012 1 MWD Only
7 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 2/18/2025 14.6 8.42 0.48 0.01 0.003 1 MWD Only
8 D WBS 2/18/2025 14.2 8.40 0.49 0.00 0.011 2 MWD Only
1 D §13-001 1912 W 259tH P 2/25/2025 16.6 8.33 0.50 0.09 0.017 2 |MWD Only
2l D 513-002 26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 2/35/2025 15.7 8.36 0,51 0.00 0,007 3 |MWD Only
3l D 513-003 1948 W 252nd 5t 2/25/2025 16.3 8.38 Q.50 0.02 0.001 1 MWD Only
4 D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 2/25/2025 16.1 8,04 0.53 0.03 0.002 1 |[MWD Only
5 D 513-005 2500 PCH 2/25/2025 17.1 8.38 0.47 0.00 0.008 2 MWD Only
6 D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/25/2025 17.0 8,40 0,46 0.01 0.005 1 |MWD Cnly
7l D A 2052 Dawn 5t 2/25/2025 15.4 8.42 0.49 0.00 0,002 1 MWD Only
g © WB8 2/25/2025 147 8.44 0.52 0.00 0.003 2 MWD Only
il D 513-001 1912 W 259th PI 2 MWD Only
2l D $13-002 26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 3 MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 1 MWD Only
4 D 513-004 24632 5 Moon Ave 1 MWD Only
5] D §13-005 2500 PCH 2 MWD Only
6l D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 IMWD Only
7| D A 2052 Dawn St 1 |[MWD Only
8 D ‘WBes 2 |MWD Only
1. Notes: Report Due to DOW by the 10th of the following month. This Report can be used for the routine weekly menitoring (one Report per month) as well as for daily

monitoring when there Is actual and potential for nitrification (about four or five Reparts per month, in this case).

2. Coliform results are part of weekly Bacti sampling results.

3. The City is monitering trends of Nitrite in Zone 1, 2, and 3in accerdance with the Nitrification Monitoring Plan.

4. Refer to 191073-City of Lomita-TCR Report for test results for total chlorine, free chlorine, total coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

5, Attahced; field test log for Total Ammonia, Free Ammonia, and Niirite,

b. Hach Pocket Colorimeter and Hach DR8I0 analyzers,

7. Date of last Calibration: ___Auto Calibrated_

8. Date of reagent expiration: Total Ammonia - Salicylate_ 8/27____, Cyanurate_ 8/27__, Nitrite - Nitriver 3____10/26___, Free Ammonia - Moncchlar f__8/25_, F.A. Chlorinating

2

3.1




1

CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 -— Month:_February

MONTHLY NITRIFICATION MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT
¢, Year: 2025

#| Code | Sample ID Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Free Chlorine Total. Free . Nitrite Nitrate Collform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammonia Ammonia
Units/Others —> MO/DD/YYYY oC mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L mg/L P/A CFU/ml
1] D 5$13-001 [1912 W 259th Pi 2/4/2025 15.1 8.41 2,93 0.01 0.51 0.01 0.000 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
2| D 513-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 2/4/2025 14.6 8.42 2.80 0.04 0.53 0.02 0.004 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3] D $13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 2/4/2025 14.8 8.41 2.72 0.04 051 0.00 0.003 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4] D 513-004 [24632 S Moon Ave 2/4/2025 14.9 8.43 3.00 0.07 0.52 0.01 0.003 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5| D 513-005 2500 PCH 2/4/2025 16.0 8.42 2.45 0.02 0.50 0.04 0.007 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6] D 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/4/2025 16.0 8.39 2.76 0.05 0.52 0.01 0.005 ND A 1 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 2/4/2025 14.6 8.40 3.03 0.03 0.48 0.00 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
8] D WB8 2/4/2025 13.7 8.43 3.32 0.02 0.55 0.05 0.000 2 [MWD Only
1{ D $13-001 [1912 W 259th Pl 2/11/2025 15.2 8.30 2,81 0.02 0.56 0.08 0.000 ND A ND 2 (MWD Only
2 D $13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 2/11/2025 14.9 8.29 2.96 0.05 0.54 0.00 0.000 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3] D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 2/11/2025 15.1 8.43 2.73 0.09 0.47 0.02 0.000 ND A ND 1 (MWD Only
4 D 5$13-004 {24632 S Moon Ave 2/11/2025 14.9 7.85 2.93 0.08 0.52 0.03 0.000 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
5| D $13-005 |2500 PCH 2/11/2025 16.3 8.25 3.09 0.07 0.46 0.00 0.007 ND A ND 2 MWD Only
6] D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/11/2025 16.2 8.15 2,91 0.09 0.52 0.14 0.004 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 2/11/2025 14.6 8.42 3.00 0.01 0.56 0.03 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
8] D WB8 2/11/2025 14.8 8.46 2.58 0.05 0.57 0.10 0.002 2 |MWD Only
T D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 2/18/2025 15.7 8.42 2.55 0.07 0.46 0.04 0.005 ND P 9 2 MWD Only
2| D 5$13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 2/18/2025 14.9 8.41 2.55 0.13 0.46 0.03 0.012 0.42 A ND 3 [MWD Only
3] D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 2/18/2025 15.7 8.40 2.53 0.02 0.44 0.06 0.009 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 2/18/2025 15.1 8.26 2.66 0.05 0.48 0.03 0.012 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5| D $13-005 |2500 PCH 2/18/2025 16.2 8.39 2.38 0.03 0.44 0.02 0.020 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6] D $13-008 [25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/18/2025 15.6 8.35 2.59 0.10 0.43 0.00 0.012 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn St 2/18/2025 14.6 8.42 2,77 0.06 0.48 0.01 0.003 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
8 D WB8 2/18/2025 14.2 8.40 2.97 0.04 0.49 0.00 0.011 2 |MWD Only
1| o $13-001 1912 W 259th P! 2/25/2025 16.6 8.33 2.64 0.03 0.50 0.09 0.017 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
2| D 5$13-002 |26314 S Monte Vista Ave 2/25/2025 15.7 8.36 2.76 0.13 0.51 0.09 0.007 ND A ND 3 |MWD Only
3] D | s13-003 |1948 W 252nd st 2/25/2025 16.3 8.38 2.63 0.15 050 002 | o001 [ nD A ND [ 1 [mwbonly
4, D 513-004 24632 S Moon Ave 2/25/2025 16.1 8.04 2,77 0.17 0.53 0.03 0.002 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5| D . $13-005 2500 PCH 2/25/2025 17.1 8.38 2.36 0.15 0.47 0.00 0.008 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6] D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 2/25/2025 17.0 8.40 2.58 0.07 0.46 0.01 0.005 ND A ND 1 |MWD Oniy
71 D A 2052 Dawn St 2/25/2025 15.4 8.42 2.82 0.04 0.49 0.00 0.002 ND A 2 1 |[MWD Only
8] D WB8 2/25/2025 14.7 8.44 3.01 0.05 0.52 0.00 0.003 2 |MWD Only
1] D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 2 [MWD Only
2| D $13-002 }26314 S Monte Vista Ave 3 |MWD Only
3] D $13-003 [1948 W 252nd St 1 |MWD Only
4] D $13-004 |24632 S Moon Ave 1 |MWD Only
5| D | s13-005 [2500 PCH 2 [MwbD Only
6] D $13-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 |MWD Oniy
71 D A 2052 Dawn St 1 |MWD QOnly
8] D WB8 2 |MWD Only




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

13 February 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25B0285

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of Febraury 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
02/04/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

lumitle Ypurooclig”

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-76%6 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B0285

24373 Wainut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1si Week of Febraury 2025 Received:  02/04/25 16:39

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/13/25
1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2) 25B0285-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 7:45  Samplers O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analvses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.93 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

pH (Field) Field 8.41 N/A pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

Temperature (Field) Field 151 N/A oC 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/mi 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158  HT-08
General Chentical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 25B0285-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 8:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.8 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

pH (Field) Field 8.42 N/A pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

Temperature (Field) Field 14.6 N/A °C 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506113

Qdor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506115

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: ~ 25B0285
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: Ist Week of Febraury 2025 Received:  02/04/25 16:39

Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/13/25

1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1)

25B0285-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 8:15 Sampler: 0O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Aunalyzcd Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.72 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

pH (Field) Field 8.41 NA  pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

Temperature (Field) Ficld 14.8 N/A oC 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

Plate Count SM9215B ND i 500 CFU/ml 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087

24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1)

25B0285-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 7:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Ficld Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

ClI Res Total (Field) Field 3 NIA mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

pH (Field) Field 8.43 N/A pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

Temperature (Field) Field 14.9 N/A o) 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 02/04/25 02/05¢25 2506115

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506115

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506115
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B0285
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of Febraury 2025 Received:  02/04/25 16:39
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/13/25

2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone:2) 25B0285-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A me/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.45 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
pH (Field) Field 8.42 N/A pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Temperature (Field) Ficld 16 N/A Ll 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084

Mierebiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/al 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 i0 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25B0285-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 7:30  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Cl1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.76 N/A mg/L. 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
pH (Field) Field 8.39 N/A  pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Temperature (Field) Field 16 N/A s 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084
Plate Count SM9215B 1 1 500 CFU/ml 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B0285
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of Febraury 2025 Received:  02/04/25 16:39
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/13/25

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 25B0285-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/04/25 8:30  Sampler: 0O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 3.03 N/A mg/L 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
pH (Field) Field 8.4 NA  pH Units 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Temperature (Field) Ficld 14.6 N/A o 02/04/25 02/04/25 2505084
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/04/25 02/05/25 2506084
Plate Count SM92158B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/04/25 02/06/25 2506158 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/05/25 02/05/25 2506087
HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, inc.

7/2]

Chain of Custody

150195

Client ____City of Lomita System Mumber Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue _ =i Comments:
E.;()mita, CA 917]7 191 0073 g"?; Aiial)'?.cl'ﬁ used:
& 1. Free Chiorine - HACH, DR8%0.
Phone # (310) 903-2243 De"("f"_m" Laboratory % o Calibration Date:__Autg Calibratin
Fa B [X] Clinical Laboratory § 8 DPD Reagent Exp.: G
Project Standard Analysis RWOUCE Compliance |3 1z |2 Total Chiorine - HACIL, Porket
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 15t week of - w5 lE Colorimeter,

Sub Project February, 2025 VES D212 [F | |Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
pI——— - g DPD Reagent exp. date; 6,

9 1088 ;: = 3. pHt and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by a.B. ‘ = HO11d

Date Time Sample tdenitification Matrix | Presery | Type |Bottle #] Tempc | oH C;;:‘;':ne C:l:::le P Calibration Date:

2/4/2025 13.45 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 ] 1D L 1B\ (891001 297 1x X
" "iR-00 26314 Monte Vista ( S13-602 Zone:3) pw | 1,7 iD 2 AL 2.0 ﬁ",_.( W72 pealx] x X
" " AR5 1948 W. 25204 St. (513-003 Zone: 1) ow | 7 | 1 | 3 s w08 g k] s
g 00 24632 S. Moon Ave. { S13-004 Zone: 1) pwl 1,71 1 | 4 918 Glodt i drolx]slx
" "5 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) - DW | 1,7 | ID S b O8O0 9.0 Tx] [
" 330 | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D 6 (ib-0 [RASIQ0S | 274 Ix X
" " AQey ) 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 D 71k &‘»ﬁ;i) ADBD] Bs7 | x X
Preservatives; (1) Na80; (2111 () HNO3  (4) NH4CH

{5) H2504 {6) Na250Q3 (7} Cold (§) Other:

Natrix: DW-Brinking Water, WW-3¥aste Wader, SW-S{orm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.

Type- t-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Weplacement, 4-Speeial
Relinquished By/Sign) Print Name / Company Date/ Time y i P Received By (sign)
Vi - Octavio Beeerra / City of Lomita 242025 ] {3 Y. | AW  ACLSE
N Y-Tons e [ CLSB 2472025 | 110 - L
ZMTES  [had WK%JKW &
. ! Samples received: 94)0:1 ice ( )intact ( ) Costody scals 'l‘emp__i,_‘-:i~ { )F o) C
Shigped Vie | | | 1) FedX | )GoldenState [ |UPS (| Client | | Other Page 1 _of I




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

17 February 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25B1046

John Williams
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of February 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
02/11/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,
émia ool

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B1046

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of February 2025 Received:  02/11/25 16:25

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/17/25
1912 W. 259¢th Pl. (S13-001 Zone: 2) 25B1046-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 7:45  Sampler: W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.02 N/A my/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.81 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 8.3 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Field 15.2 N/A o 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PiA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189 HT-08
General Physical Analyses )

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507152

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507152

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507152
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 25B1046-02 (Drinking Water) Samplie Date:  02/11/25 8:00  Sampler: W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Cl Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.96 NIA mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 8.29 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Ficld 14.9 N/A oC 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 /L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117
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* Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of February 2025

Work Order:

25B1046
Received:  02/11/25 16:25

Reported:  02/17/25

1948 W, 252nd St. (813-003 Zone: 1) 25B1046-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 8:15  Sampler: W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.73 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 8.43 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Ficld 15.1 N/A °C 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mtl 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 25B1046-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 7:00  Sampler: JW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

CI Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.93 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 7.85 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Field 149 N/A °C 02111725 02/11/25 2507036
Microbiclogy Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189  HT-08
General Chemical Apalyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B1046

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of February 2025 Received:  02/11/25 16:25

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/17/25
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 25B1046-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 7:30  Sampler: W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

CI Res Total (Field) Field 3.09 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 8.25 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Field 16.3 N/A °C 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Micrebiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mi 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 10 15 Color Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507152

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507152

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 ) NTU 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507152
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25B1046-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 7:15  Sampler: LW

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.91 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 815 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Field 16.2 N/A °C 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Microbielogy Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 0211125 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of February 2025

Work Order:

25B1046
Received:  02/11/25 16:25

Reported:  02/17/25

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 25B1046-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 8:30  Sampler: I.W

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl] Res Free (Field) Ficld 0.01 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

ClI Res Total (Field) Field 3 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 8.42 N/A  pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Field 14.6 N/A °C 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 02/11/25 02/12/25 2507120

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/11/25 02/13/25 2507189 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N} EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/12/25 02/12/25 2507117

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Chain of Custody

-y
| e 1BBL0M
Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Reguested '
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:
Lomita, CA 81717 1910073 % Analyzers used:
" I 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR8YY),
Phone # (310} 903-2243 szsﬁ‘n.a{'h m Liboratory % - Calibration Date;_ Auto Calibrating
Fax # 1X] Clinieal Laboratory é e DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWQCE Compliance 21z z 1. Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
) Weekly Dlstribution Samples: 2nd week of . <l i ) Colorimetér,
Sub Project February, 2025 VES ol 4 % Calibration date:_Awie Calibrating
< " s DPD Reagent exp. date:
omments e L8R E - 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by i e - HOT14
frate Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Presery | Type | Baottle #1 Temp C pH Cl:::-:ne “:1‘:}‘;*'“ = Caltbration Date:
211172025 | 17y 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) ow | 1,7 | 1D IRZTFNrED; A a0 | 2x7 (x| x|x
" " Ledan 26314 Mente Vista ( $13-002 Zone:3) pw !l &7 | ID 2 ‘,rc,/l G |1 & 290.05 P72 E R
" Wl ¢l 1948 W. 252nd St. (513-003 Zone; 1) ow | 1,7 | 1D 3 S/ 1a¥3 0e7 027 x|y
w " AZes| 24632 S. Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone: |) DW | 1,7 | 1D 4 wald 31063 17247 [x X
= T pada 2500 PCH {5-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | £,7 §4] 5 féo 1 ,?..j_jﬂ 12t 1DOF x| x|x
" " 14 87| 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D 6 (.78 /5 e a7 [x] 1x
M ) 5::;5;'3{7 2052 Dawn 8t (A Zone: 1) bw | 1,7 H 7 ,{ag. L 6‘? YD, £ | 3o x X

Preservatives: (1) NapS,04 (2) HCU (3) HNOJ  {4) NH4C)

(5 H2804 [6) Na2S03 (7} Coldl (8} Others

Autrix: INV-Deinking Waler, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storin Waler, GW- Ground Water, W.Well P- Dist.

‘T'ype- 1-Routine, 2-Repead, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Aelingiished B}f (Sign) Print Name / Company Pate / Time 7 j _ . , Received By (sign)
y T l#»_ Qctavio Becerra / City of Lomita V172025 13 BTy o N o ¥V At %___
: T larsihe. ( CLSB ' 21172025 )| 2. ] o A AR
- = L 77
v bt

L ¥
Samples receivedl:wl()n ic‘;i—-r YIatact ( ) Custody seals Temp _@ 'Zp( F (‘\ﬁ

Shipped Via I

| | Fed X |} Golden Stte | | UPS

| | Client

| { Ciher , . Page 1 _of I,




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

24 February 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25B1114

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, Lomita Distribution Quartely Compliance

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
02/11/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sién:;::i;a

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, Lomita Distribution Quartely ComplianReceived:

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

02/11/25 16:25
Reported:  02/24/25

25B1114

1912 W. 259th Pl

25B1114-01 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

02/11/25 7:46

Sampler:  Tou

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.81 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
p“ (Field) Field 8.3 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Temperature (Field) Field 15.2 N/A e 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Trihalomethanes Analvses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Bromoform EPA 5242 3.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 6.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 10.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12125 02/13/25 2507100
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 30.0 1.0 80 ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene 1P 524.2 &3 % 02/12/25 02/13:25 2507100
Surrogate: 1,2-Dictiorobenzene-d4 1iP4 524.2 79 % 02/12/25 02/13:25 2507100
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4,2 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 25 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 8.6 1.0 60 ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromepropionic Acid EPA 552.2 87 % 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B1114

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, Lomita Distribution Quartely ComplianReceived:  02/11/25 16:25

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/24/25
1948 252nd St. 25B1114-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 8:16 Sampler:  Tou

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Total (Field) Field 2,73 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

pH (Field) Field 8.43 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036

Temperature (Field) Ficld 15.1 N/A o 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100

Bromoform EPA 5242 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 7.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100

Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 10.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 3L6 1.0 80 g/l 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene FEPA 324.2 78 % £2/12/23 02/13/25 2507100

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlarobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 78 % 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 1.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 2.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 9.0 1.0 60 ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid P4 552.2 91 % 02/14/25 02/14:25 2507201

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B1114
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, Lomita Distribution Quartely ComplianReceived:  02/11/25 16:25
Lomita CA, 91717 PI’OjECt Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/24/25
2450 W. 247th St. 25B1114-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11225 7.05 Sampler:  Tou
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 1.81 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
pli (Field) Field 8 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Temperature (Ficld) Field 17.1 N/A °C 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Trihalomethanes Analvses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 10.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 8.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 11.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 33.7 1.0 80 ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Swrrogate: Bromofluorobenzene LPA 524.2 79 % 02/]12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichforobenzene-d i EP4 5242 79 % 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 2.1 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 5.2 1.0 N/A u/L. 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 2.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Total Haloacetic Acids (HHAAS) EPA 552.2 10.0 1.0 60 ug/L 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201
Surragate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid kP4 552.2 80 % 02/14/25 02/14/25 2507201

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fuax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fuax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 25B1114
74373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, Lomita Distribution Quartely ComplianReceived:  02/11/25 16:25
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  (02/24/25
26255 Appian Way 25B1114-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/11/25 8:05 Sampler:  Tou
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.58 N/A mg/L 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
pH (Field) Field 8.46 N/A pH Units 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Temperature (Field) Field 14.8 N/A L' 02/11/25 02/11/25 2507036
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 8.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Bromeoform EPA 524.2 3.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 6.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 28.1 1.0 80 ug/L 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Surrogare: Bromofluorobenzene P4 5242 82 % 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
 Surrogaie: 1,.2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 LPA 524.2 79 % 02/12/25 02/13/25 2507100
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/15/25 02/15/25 2507238
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/15/25 02/15/25 2507238
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 02/15/25 02/15/25 2507238
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 55227 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 02/15/25 02/15/25 2507238
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 2.4 1.0 N/A ng/L, 02/15/25 02/15/25 2507238
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 8.0 1.0 60 ug/L 02/15/25 02/15/25 2507238
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibroinopropionic Acid P4 552.2 15 % 02/15/25 02/15/23 2507238
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

ololit

2ORIVI3

Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walaut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073
{Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory
Fax # [X] Clinical Laboratory 3
Project TTHM's / HAA's RWQCB Compliance -;F )
. Lomita Distribution Quartely Compliance YES ~
Sub Project Samples, Ist-Eraiig of 2025 ELAP # z
-
Comments 1088 o
Sampled by Q. , o
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv Type pht (I:;:t:i:ue Temp. Comments
WInms | p Y 1912 W. 259th PI (CA1910073_DST_801) | | DW |seevotte| 1D | FI0| 2357|4572 | X
! " O 1948 252nd St. (CA1910073 OST 802) 2 | DW |scevowe| 4D |4 43 |7 74 45/ X
Oip5 2450 W.247th St. (CA1910073 DST 803) 3 | DW |seebotue| 1D ¥ ¢ |47 [i7./ X
e " . ) .
DA 26255 Appian Way (CA1910073_DST_800) i | DW |seebotie| 1D | e/ 2¢7%| /44| X

Preservatives: {1) Na,5,0; (2) HC! (3} HNOQ3  (4) NH4CI

(5} HZ804 (6) NaZS03 (7) Coid {3) Other:

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WYV-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

Rel;'gqm‘sheﬂ By (Sign) ) Prin Name / Company Date / Time / Received By (sign)
87 1%,.14 Litf e fg\Octavio Becerra [ City of Lomita . 2112025 {133 0 OV d\o . e ceSG3 |
S e /| W Tariste ll Y 2-1-25 ;”9—'2'3”‘ e [ =20
Commants: Samples received: (‘)4 Onice ( ) lIntace ( ) Custody seals Temp (
F2 IF ¢C
Shipped Yia I | | 1Fed X | | Golden State | |UPS | | Client | | Other Page I of |




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

21 February 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25B1649

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of February 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
02/18/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




‘ CL-5B

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 25B1649
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of February 2025 Received:  02/18/25 16:15
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/21/25

1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2) 25B1649-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 8:00  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Iield Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/23 2508108
C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2,55 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
pH (Field) Field 8.42 N/A pH Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Temperature (Field) Field 15.7 N/A i 5 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 P N/A P/A 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114 Note
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A /A 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114
Plate Count SM9215B 9 1 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units. 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508117
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508117
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508117

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 25B1649-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 7:45 Sampler:  O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limil MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.13 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.55 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
pH (Field) Field 8.41 N/A pH Units 02/18125 02/18/25 2508108
Temperature (Field) Field 14.9 N/A °C 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114
Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508117
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508117
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508117

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 0.42 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 25B1649

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of February 2025 Received:  02/18/25 16:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/21/25
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 25B1649-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 8:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Ficld) Field 0.02 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Cl Res Total (Fic]d) Field 2.53 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

pH (Field) Field 8.4 N/A pH Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Temperature (F“_-](_l) Field 15.7 N/A o 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097
24632 S. Moon Ave. (513-004 Zone:1) 25B1649-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 7:00 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Iree (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.66 N/A mg/L, 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

pH (Field) Field 8.26 N/A pH Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
’I‘cmpcramre (Ficld) Field 15.1 N/A o 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825- 7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB b

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 25B1649

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of February 2025 Received:  02/18/25 16:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported: ~ 02/21/25
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 25B1649-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 7:30 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Ficld) Field 0.03 N/A mp/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.38 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

pH (Field) Field 8.35 N/A pH Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Temperature (Ficld) Field 16.2 N/A o0 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform $M 9223 A N/A P/A 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

5. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 3532 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25B1649-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 7:15  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.59 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

pH (Field) Field 8.35 N/A pH Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Temperature (Ficld) Field 15.6 N/A °€© 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

L. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097
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CL-SB 1

Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B1649
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:3rd Week of February 2025  Received:  02/18/25 16:15
Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/21/25

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1)

25B1649-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/18/25 8:30 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2207 N/A mg/L 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

P“ (Field) Field 8.42 N/A pH Units 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108

Temperature (Ficld) Field 14.6 N/A el 02/18/25 02/18/25 2508108
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

£ Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/18/25 02/19/25 2508114

Plate Count 5M92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/18/25 02/20/25 2508173 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 353.2 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/19/25 02/19/25 2508097

Note Notified John on 02/19/25, 1138

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Chain of Custody
. 72 |7 NG
255\ 1
Client City of Lomita Systemn Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue -~ Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g’_ Analyzers used:
N ) 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DRS96.
- De b : ’
Phone # (310) 903-2243 xlnation Luboratory 2l q Catibration Date:__Auto Calibrating
Fax # : {X] Clinieal Laboratory § & DPD Reagent Exp.: =1
Project Standard Analysis RWQCH Compliance - E 2 2. Total Chiorine - HACH, Poclet
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 3rd week of e = = Colorimeter.
Sub Project February, 2025 VES 1% |5 | |Calibration date:_Auto Calibrating
Comments A DPD Reagent exp. date: (35 lldlﬂ‘
n 1088 g~ 3. pH and Temperzture - HACH,
Sampled by 0.5 = HOQ11d DJ
— L . e
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv Type |Boitle #| TempC pH C:;:‘?ne (TI:I‘;‘I:LE g Calibration Date: D 1 1\4’4‘5
2/18/2025 {87 vy 1912 W, 259th St, (S13-001 Zone: 2) DwW | 1,7 | ID 1 h9. 3 (BH2 100 ] 2.85 |x X
1 AT 26314 Monte Vista ( $13-002 Zone:3) pw | 1,7 | 1D 2 49 Igdifoas [2.55 [x X
" "R s 1948 W. 252nd St. (813-003 Zone: 1) DW | L7 | 1D 3 1m.3 18401 0.0 12.53 [x b
" "7 24632 8. Moon Ave. ( 513-004 Zone: 1) bW { 1,7 18] 4 t5.1 (824 [0.08 16l |x X
" HEET 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pW | 1,7 | 1D 5 b2 R385 10.0% 230 I X
" " 7755 1 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | [,7 1D 6 (15, &35 1040 (284 |x X
" " 1430 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | ID 7 M.b 842 {006 [2.97F |x X
Preservatives: (1) Nag$,0, (2) 11O (31 HNO3 (@) NHH4C Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
{5) 12804 (6) Na2803 (7) Cold (8) Gther: - Type- I-Routine, 2-Repeat, J-Replacement, 4-Speeial
Relinquished By (Sign) _ Print Name / Company Date / Time ] . Received By (sign)
i i cevrzl.  Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 2/18/2025 ] 1340 V- n) e \/ " | Avic R~ /CLSB
C Tanake / CLSB * 2182025 | ({0 1S ] ‘ [ %’%&KL
hal S
— o . N Q e
Samples recewed.w On ice~(~ ) Intact ( ) Custody seals Temp {. 2 ()YF (MO C
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

26 February 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25B1965

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Re-Sample:3rd Week of February, 2025

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
02/20/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jamith Yporeli(”

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B1965
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Re-Sample:3rd Week of February, 2025 Received:  02/20/2512:50
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  02/26/25
1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2) 25B1965-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/20/25 7:40 Sampler:  O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
pH (Ficld) Field 8.06 N/A pH Units 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
Temperature (Field) Field 15.5 N/A (& 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/20/25 02/21/25 2508188

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/20/25 02/21/25 2508188

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFUfnl 02/20/25 02/22/25 2508216
1905 W. 259th PL. (513-0[}1 Z.one: 2) 25B1965-02 (Drinking YWater) Sample Date: 02/20/25 7:50 Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Unils Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L. 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
pH (Field) Field 8.02 N/A pH Units 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
Temperature (Field) Field 16.5 N/A oC 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108

Microbiology Analyses

Total Colitorm SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/20/25 02/21/25 2508188

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/20/25 02/21/25 2508188

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/20/25 02/22/25 2508216
1913 W. 259th P1. (§13-001 Zone: 2) 25B1965-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date: ~ 02/20/25 8:00  Sampler: 0.B.
Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.76 N/A mg/L 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
pH (Field) Field 8.15 N/A pi Units 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108
Temperature (Field) Field 14.5 N/A o 02/20/25 02/20/25 2508108

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/20/25 02/21/25 2508188
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/20/25 02/21/25 2508188
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mI 02/20/25 02/22/25 2508216
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardinoe, Ine. Chain of Custody

*% Ty
Wo'25B )67
Chent « City of Lomiia Systenmi Number Analysis Requested -
" |Address _ "24373 Walnut Avenue 3 Connments:
' Lomita, CA 9177 1 91 0073 % Analyzers used:
- T ™ DT O 1. Free Chlorine - FIACH, DRE%0.
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, ) 2] e ) Colorimeter.
Re-sample Ird week of Februay 2025 . YES olZ 18| |Calibeation date:_suto Calibrating
e DFD Reagent exp. dafe:
1088 21 3. pH and Temperatare - HACH,
0.8, Z Q11
e ¥ f. IR SRl IR B o Rt RN R Total % Calibration Date:
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

03 March 2025 Clinical Lab No.: 25B2268

John Williams

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Il:'roject Name: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of February 2025

EIEncIosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
02/25/25 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation. ,

{\nalyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
nalytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
ssistance are needed.

hank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,
lé . !
Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

CL-SB

Lomita, City ol
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of February 2025

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

Received:
Reported:

2582268
02/25/25 15:55

03/03/25

1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2)

25B2268-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/25/25 7:30

Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.64 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

pll (Field) Field 8.33 N/A pH Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Temperature (Field) Field 16.6 N/A °C 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

E. Cali SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mI 02/25/25 02/27/25 2509183 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 25B2268-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/25/25 7:45  Sampler: 0.3,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.13 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.76 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

pH (Field) Field 8.36 N/A pH Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Temperature (Ficld) Field 15.7 N/A oC 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/25/25 02/27/25 2509183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mp/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Worlk Order:  25B2268
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of February 2025  Received:  02/25/25 15:55
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: John Williams Reported:  03/03/25
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 25B2268-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/25/25 §:10  Sampler: O.B.

Analyle Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.15 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.63 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
pll (Field) Field 838 N/A pH Units 02125725 02/25/25 2509080
Temperature (Field) Field 16.3 N/A o0 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/25/25 02/27125 2509183 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509102
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509102
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509102

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 25B2268-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/25/25 7:00  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

IField Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.17 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.77 N/A mg/L 02/25125 02/25/25 2509080

pH (Field) Field 8.04 N/A pH Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Temperature (Field) Field 16.1 N/A o 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Microbiology Analvses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

E. Coli ) SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/25/25 02/27/25 2509183 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 30 15 Color Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509102

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 | 3 TON 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509102

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509102
General Chemical Analyses

02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L

Page 3 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of February 2025

Project Manager: John Williams

Work Order:

25B2268
Received:  02/25/25 15:55

Reported:  03/03/25

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 25B2268-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/25/25 7:15 Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.15 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.36 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

pH (Field) Field 8.38 N/A pH Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Temperature (Field) Field 17.1 N/A L'l 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/25/25 02/27/25 2509183 HT-08
Ceneral Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 25B2268-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  02/25/25 840  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

p

Ficld Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.58 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

pH (Field) Field 8.4 N/A pH Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Temperature (Field) Field 17 N/A °C 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 02/25/25 02/27/25 2509183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 "mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) £25-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project Manager: John Williams

Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  25B2268
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples:4th Week of February 2025 Received:  02/25/25 15:55

Reported:  03/03/25

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1)

25B2268-07 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:  02/25/25 9:05 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.82 N/A mg/L 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

pH (Field) Field 8.42 N/A pH Units 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080

Temperature (Field) Field 15.4 N/A °C 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509080
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 02/25/25 02/26/25 2509094

Plate Count SM92158B 2 500 CFU/ml 02/25/25 02/27/25 2509183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 10 mg/l 02/25/25 02/25/25 2509045

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5 of 5
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Clinical Laborafory of San Bernardino, Inc.

~

I

Z5BLLY

Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita “System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue = Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzors used:
o ) L. Iree Chlorvine - HACH, DRSS,
Phone (310) 903-2243 D-es(r‘n‘atlmn Labaraion g_:» o Calibration Date:__ Auta Calibratin
Fax # 1X] Clinical Laboratory § % DPD Reagent Exp.: 90
Project Standard Analysis RWQCE Compliance 2132 || 12 Tatal Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
Weekly Distribution Samples: 4th week of : = |3 Colorimeter,
Sub Project February, 2025 YES o€ 15| |Calibration date:_Aute Calibragin
C : Bk DPD Rengent exp. date: W\OW (2027
smments 1688 E = 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.8 ~ HQ1id 25[
o = alibration Date: hs/zo
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix { Preserv | Type  |Bottle #| TempC ol C.ﬁ:ﬁ“c C,:::r"i:m = Calibration Date: Q- 25
212572025 |37 30 1912 W, 259th PL. (S13-0G1 Zone; 2) ow | 1,7 | ID 1 bt | 833] 003 |a-bH [x X
" " 35 26314 Monte Vista ( S13-002 Zoue:3) pw | 17 1D | 2 [15.72]8360 o3 12-7¢6 [T 1x
" v 180 1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D 3 {3138 0405 1 2.4 Ix X
i "D 24632 8. Moon Ave. { S13-004 Zone: 1) pw [ 1,7 1D 4 G B4 O+ 1 de3F (xIxlx
" " zis 2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zome: 2) pw | 17 4 1D | 5 (171 [83R] 0.9 | 236 x| |x
" "OIEiUD | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) ¢ DW | 1,7 1D & .01 8401 063 | 8.52 |x X
e HEES 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | ID 7 gl Ru o | &8 x X
Preservatives: {13 Nay8;05 (2) HCT (3) INO3  (4) Nt Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Wastc Waler, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Waler, W-Well D- Dist.
(5 2804 (6) Na2503 (7) Cold {8) Other: Type- 1-Routine, 2-Repeat, -Rephicemend, 4-Special
Relinquished Ry (Sign) Print Name / Company . Date/Time X f . Received By (sign)
W v Qetavio Becerra / City of Lomita 272572025 L[& 10 (\U 47 - ~ CLSE
-~ o - 3 .
N - VTarsAC/CLSB 225205 FU5.5 S TV i1 mﬁ(ﬁ Z 77 r‘&%
v
Samples received: M()n ice (%Intact #\Custody seals Tempz_& ()F }(i C
Swippedvie | | | | 1FedX || GoldenState | | UPS | | Cliens | | Other Page j; of T




STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE
HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAAS)
1st. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

Water System Name: Lomita City- Water Department
System No. 1910073
HAAS (ppb)
Monitoring Periods Meets
MP4 Standard
MP1 MP2 MP3 (Current Qtr) LRAA (HAAS) 2 OEL (HAAS) | Exceed OEL (Y/N)

Sample Date (month/duate/year): 5/14/24 8/13/24 11/12/24 2/11/25 (Y/N)
513-011 (135M1) 26255 Appian Way, Lomita Z2 6.9 5.9 6.1 8.0 6.7 Y 7.0 N
513-001 (135M2) 1912 259th Pl, Lomita 22 6.6 6.5 6.0 8.6 6.9 Y. 7.4 N
$13-003 (13-3) 1948 252nd St., Lomita 21 7.6 6.5 6.2 9.0 7.3 A 7.7 N
$13-008 (135M4) 2450 West 247th St., Lomita Z1 8.2 8.2 8.6 10.0 8.8 Y 9.2 N

[comments:

Note: If your OEL Is higher than the HAAS MCL at any location in the distribution system, you must conduct an operational evaluation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, including: storage tank operations; excess storage

capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or source water quality; treatment changes; and any problems, contribute to HAAS formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize future OEL
cxccedances: Please submit your operational evaluation report to the Stat;‘for reyiéw within 90 days.

Name & Title of Person Submitting Report // <// / Date 3/712025

Van Mesa, Water Supermtende;ut’



COLIFORM MONITORING WORKSHEET Page __ 2 of ___ 2

{ COMPLETED FOR POSITIVE ROUTINE SAMPLES, ALL REPEAT SAMPLES, AND ALL TRIGGERED SOURCE SaMPLES)  Report Month February, Year_ 2025
Routine Samples * : RepeatSamples:® o ¢ - iTAggared Surce Samples
- R + [Coliform Results (Check one box
TC+ epeal Repeat Sample Site 1 1,12 .
TC+ Sample | EC/FC : P P Source Groundwater Source(s) | TG E. coli
Sample . Collection 0 TC+BUT | TC+AND
Date Site ID Resuits Date IDs TC- FC/EC- | Fo/EGH Sample Date Sampled Results | Resulis
2/20/2025 [1912 W, 256th St, X 2/18/2025 MWD NA (+1-)F (+4-)
(+1-) | 22012025 |1905 w. 250 St. x 2/18/2025 |MWD NA (+1-3] (+1-)
1612 2/20/2025 {1913 W. 250th St. X 2/18/2025 [MWD N/A (+/-3) (+7-)
2M18/2025 |W.258th St 4 (+7-)) (=7
1 SEES] HCEED)
(+/-) 2 (+/- (+/-)
3 (+7r-¢+1-)
4 (+ /- )fF (/-]
1 (r /-3 (*+/-)
(+1-) 2 (GEED] NCNES)
3 {+7-)) (+7-)
4 (CEED] RCEED
1 (+ 7= (+r-)
(+1-) 2 LY RO
3 (x4- (+1-)
4 CEED] NCTED
! CEEN] RCEEY
(+1-) 2 STES] RCEES
3 (/-3 (+ 1)
4 CEED] NCREY)
1 (rrhgsr-)
(+1-) 2 (+/i-) (+/-)
3 GEED] BCIES!
i {+/-){ (+/-)
1 L] NEXED)
(=7 -) 2 GEED] RENED]
3 (/- (+1-)
ad D] NCEES
1 S ES] NCTED)
(+1-) = (=i oy
3 (rr-] (+ -
4 G D] HCRED)
1 (+ i) (+7-)
(+1-) 2 (<1 -} (+1-)
3 D] NERES)
4 CEES] EEXED]
Comments:

NOTES AND INSTRUGCTIONS:

8. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being rotified of the positive results. For systems collecting more than one reutine sample per month, three repeat samples
must be collected for each total coliform posttive sample. For systems collecting one or fewer routine samples per morth, four repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform
positive sample.

8. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a fotal coliform routine positive sample, an E.coff, enterococdi, ar coliphage positive riggered sample (boxad entry) requires
immediate notification to the Department, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action.

9. Alsc include any data for positive samples that occurred in the previous menth that led to repeat monitoring eccurming in the reporting month.

Include location and Indicate ¥ the routine sample was either positive or negative for E.coff or Fecal Coliforms.

10. For systems serving = 1000 persens that collect one or fewer routine samples per month, a triggered source water sample may be used as the fourth repeat, as nofed

in an approved plan, if E. coli was the indicator used. Show result in GW source column too.

11. The Department recommends using £. coff (see note 8). If enterocacci or coliphage is used, note which in the comment box below.

12. Circle the appropriate result.

Abbreviations:  TC =Total Colform, FC = Fecal Coliform, EC = £, coli




STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE
TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM)
1st. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

Water System Name: Lomita City- Water Department
System No. 1910073
TTHM (ppb)
Monitoring Periods Meets
MP4 Standard
MP1 MP2 MP3 LR TTHM
{Current Qtr) AA ( ) » OEL (TTHM) | Exceed OEL (Y/N)
Sample Date (month/datelyear): 5/14/24 8/13/24 11/12/24 (Y/N)
$13-011(135M1) 26255 Appian Way, Lomita 22 31.2 29.3 26.7 28.1 28.8 ¥ 28.1 N
513-001 {13SM2) 1912 259th Pl., Lomita 22 32.6 24.9 28.2 30.0 28.9 Y 28.3 N
513-003 (13-3) 1948 252nd St., Lomita Z1 20.8 26.9 27.8 31.6 29.0 ¥ 29.5 N
513-008 (135M4) 2450 West 247th St., Lomita Z1 319 33.6 33.3 33.7 33.1 ¥ 33.6 N
Comments:
Note: If your OEL is higher than the TTHM MCL at any location in the distribution system, you must conduct an operational evaluation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, including: storage tank operations; excess
storuge capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or source water quality; tre; tment changes; and any problems th v gontribute to TTHM formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize future
QF| exceedances: Please submit your operational evaluation report to the State?r reviey&thin 90 days.
=

Naume & Title of Person Submitting Report / //{ //// / Date 3/7/2025

Van W Waler‘guperint?ﬁént /
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